Proposed Relocation of Fire Station in CPN

1. Have you read the recent Parker-South Metro Fire Rescue Authority's report titled "Station 36 Response Area Needs
Analysis"?
Response Response
Percent Count
87.1% 108
12.9% 16
answered question 124
skipped question 0
2. Are you informed about the pros, cons, and alternatives of this issue?
Response Response
Percent Count
93.5% 116
6.5% 8
answered question 124
skipped question 0
3. Is location of a fire station a consideration when purchasing a home?
Response Response
Percent Count
67.5% 83
1 19.5% 24
Has no impact 13.0% 16
answered question 123
skipped question 1




4. Would you consider a fire station within a quarter mile of your home a positive or negative addition to the neighborhood?

Positive addition |

Negative addition |

No Opinion I:]

Response
Percent

27.4%

58.1%

14.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

34

72

18

124

5. Do you agree with the Fire Authority's recommendation to centrally relocate the existing fire station in Castle Pines North to

the corner of Monarch Boulevard and Castle Pines Parkway (CC-20)?

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know; need more information

NRLEY

Response
Percent

13.7%

5.6%

8.1%

5.6%

65.3%

1.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

10

81

124




6. Regarding response times, which of the following do you believe the Fire Authority should be most concerned with?

Emergency calls on 1-25

Emergency calls in residential areas

Equally concerned

No opinion

—
—

o

Response
Percent

10.5%

11.3%

76.6%

1.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

14

95

124

7. 0On the commercially-zoned CC-20 property, do you believe a fire station would be consistent with a"low impact, low lighting,

community look and feel" facility?

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

T

Response
Percent

12.2%

7.3%

9.8%

17.1%

53.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

15

12

21

66

123




8. Where do you live? Please check one of the following:

Response Response
Percent Count
Castle Pines North Ward 1 0.0% 0
Castle Pines North Ward 2 0.0% 0
Castle Pines North Ward 3 | | 100.0% 124
Outside city limits of Castle Pines
North, but in the service area for the
: 0.0% 0
Parker-South Metro Fire Rescue
Authority
answered question 124
skipped question 0
9. Please share any comments regarding this issue:
Response
Count
72
answered question 72
skipped question 52




