1. Have you read the recent Parker-South Metro Fire Rescue Authority's report titled "Station 36 Response Area Needs Analysis"?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		87.1%	108
No		12.9%	16
	answere	ed question	124
skipped question		0	

2. Are you informed about the pros, c	ons, and alternatives of this issue?		
		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		93.5%	116
No		6.5%	8
	answered question		124
skipped question		0	

3. Is location of a fire station a consideration when purchasing a home?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		67.5%	83
No		19.5%	24
Has no impact		13.0%	16
	answere	ed question	123
	skipped question		1

4. Would you consider a fire station within a quarter mile of your home a positive or negative addition to the neighborhood?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Positive addition		27.4%	34
Negative addition		58.1%	72
No Opinion		14.5%	18
	answere	ed question	124
	skipped question		0

5. Do you agree with the Fire Authority's recommendation to centrally relocate the existing fire station in Castle Pines North to the corner of Monarch Boulevard and Castle Pines Parkway (CC-20)?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly agree		13.7%	17
Somewhat agree		5.6%	7
Agree		8.1%	10
Somewhat disagree		5.6%	7
Strongly disagree		65.3%	81
Don't know; need more information		1.6%	2
	answered question		124
	skippe	ed question	0

6. Regarding response times, which of the following do you believe the Fire Authority should be most concerned with?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Emergency calls on I-25		10.5%	13
Emergency calls in residential areas		11.3%	14
Equally concerned		76.6%	95
No opinion		1.6%	2
	answere	ed question	124
	skipped question		0

7. On the commercially-zoned CC-20 property, do you believe a fire station would be consistent with a "low impact, low lighting, community look and feel" facility?			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Strongly agree		12.2%	15
Somewhat agree		7.3%	9
Agree		9.8%	12
Somewhat disagree		17.1%	21
Strongly disagree		53.7%	66
	answered question		123
skipped question		1	

8. Where do you live? Please check or	ne of the following:		
		Response Percent	Response Count
Castle Pines North Ward 1		0.0%	0
Castle Pines North Ward 2		0.0%	0
Castle Pines North Ward 3		100.0%	124
Outside city limits of Castle Pines North, but in the service area for the Parker-South Metro Fire Rescue Authority		0.0%	0
	answere	ed question	124
	skipp	ed question	0

9. Please share any comments regarding this issue:		
	Response Count	
	72	
answered question	72	
skipped question	52	